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Championship 1998

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
MONTAGUE BURTON TROPHY MEETING

ROUND FIVE OF THE YORKSHIRE AUTO TRADER BARC HAREWOOD
SPEED HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY 9th AUGUST 1998

Reeslte Puhlished at 17.00
RESULTS
FID Montagy Burten Trophy & Award Christian Mineeff 55.73
2nd  Scuvenir Award Jaaie Fylton 56.61
3rd Secuvenir Award i 56.00
ﬁi 1 Ceoffrey Goodwin Daniel Pinder
71.97 12.62
10 Sieon Clark Richard Allen Richard Baker
61.73 67.85 68,74
2 Bobby Fryers David Marshall Phil Hall
6. 38 71.72 72.97
Jonathan Mounsey Malcolr Pinder Barry Newton
BE.65 66,95 70,67
¢ Tim Kilsen Linden Spencer Tony Bruafield
66.95 £7.3¢ £7.43
fZ\S Trever Willis Malcola Dungworth
65.22 66.03
§ Merged with 7 .
Dennis Crompten Celin Stewart
£4.35 64.53
£ Haydn Spedding Richard Spedding
64.14 64,78
¢ John Benmett Jonathan Rhodes Davié Sturdy
62.57 63.00 63.03
h Merged with B
Feter Hamilton
60.56
I Merged with F
Tiz Elmer
(]
8,73
T Yerk Lavrence Davic Bancroft
58.00 56.23
7 Jamie Kylten Steve (wer
56.61 58.14
E Duncan FPierce Kike Smith
56.00 56.63
Marshalls Draw
¥hisky  Roger Frost Wine  Simon Bentley
Whisky  Cr2ig Thornley Wine G Miles
Whisky  Cherles Jones
Chorolates donated by Richard Harcreaves D Taft [Rescue)

Stool denzted by Bobby Fryers Peter Walher

Wine donated by David Sturdy

Ton Savace

HAREWODN

__sre—a

HILL CLIMB

Christopher England
66.94

Andrew Stokes

£7.48












CLASS G Sports Libre Cars Over 2000cc

Record 55,24 BOGEY 74.24
155 Christian Mineeff 55.79 55.73% 1
CLASS | SPONSOR - MACLAN INJECTION MOULDINGS
CLASS I Racing Cars Over 600cc and Up To 1100cc
Record 56.57, BOGEY 75.22
H 164 Mark Lawrence 58.14 58.09% 1
H 163 David Bancroft - 58.77 58.23% 2
156 David Oldridge 59.51 59.24* 3
160 Stewart Watson 60.04%* 60.50 4
157 Guy Lees-Milne 60.65* Fail 5
159 Mike Musson 62.57 62.37% 6
H 162 Michael Walton 65.45%* 67.89 7
H 158 John Lambert 67.45 67.44* 8
H 161 Allan Staniforth Fail
CLASS 3 Racing Cars Over 1100cc and up to 1600cc
Record 55.51 BOGEY 73.77
B 168 Jamie Hylton 56.95 56.61* 1
H 166 Steve Owen 58.81 58.14% 2
167 Peter Hannam 58.81+* 58.93 3
H 166A Lynn Owen Fail 63.08* 4
CLASS K SPONSOR - GUYSON INTERNATIONAL
CLASS K Racing Cars Over 1600cc and Up To 2000cc
Record 53.93 BOGEY 73.95
174 Duncan Pierce 58.00* 59.20 1
H 175 Mike Smith 58.71 58.63* 2
H 173 Colin Wheeler 60.34% 60.95 3
H 169 Matthew Pinder 62.27 61,30* 4
H 171 George Bleasdale 61.78* Fail 5
H 172 Tony Briggs 62.94%* 6
170 Ben Butterfield 65.20% 66.36 7
YORKSHIRE AUTO TRADER BARC
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP
PROVISIONAL POSITIONS AFTER ROUND FIVE
FTD CHAMPIONSHIP Low
Car ClassHoemet'n Aprit May June July August Score
1 Jamie Hylton Malan K Blackpool °] 8 9 8 10 8
2 Peter Griffiths Chevron B47 K Chesham 10 g 10 10 0 0
3 Mike Smith Reynard SF87 K  Tadcaster 2 2 8 5 6 2
4 Mark Lawrence  OMS ! Manchester ¢ 7 4] 7 9 0
5=Jon Waggitt Ward WDgV  F Borobridge 6 3 7 4 0 ]
5=Peter Hamilton  Caterham B  Barrowford 3 5 6 1 4 1
7 Alan Newton Pitbeam L Slaidburn 0 10 0 9 0 0
8 Steve Owen oMSs J Leeds 0 4 0 6 8 0
9 Colin Wheeler Delta T832 K  Sherbumn 4 1 5 0 5 0
10=Dave Kitching Jedi | Yarm 7 0 0 0 0 1]
10=David Newton Westfield B Clitheroe 0 o] 4 3 0 0
10=David Bancroft OMS 1 Leeds 8 6 0 0 7 0

17.13
16.99

17.16
15.¢3

10.69

15.32
13.61
12.65
12.17
11.01

Total



PROVISIONAL POSITIONS IN CHAMPIONSHIP

1 Bobby
2 Colin
3 Jonathan
4 Jamie
5 Malcolm
6 Tim
7 Haydn
8 Peter
9 Jonathan
10 Daniel
11 Mick
12 Matthew
13 Jeff
14 John
15 Martin
16 Dennis
17 Tony
18 David
19 Claude
20 Malcolm
21 Mike
22 Steven
23 Tony
24 Peter
25 Jon
26 Geoff
27 Roy
28 David
29 Dave
30 John
31 Linden
32 Chris
33 Les
34 Martin
35 Peter
36 Andrew

Fryers
Stewart
Mounsey
Hylton
Dungworth
Wilson
Spedding
Hamilton
Rhodes
Pinder
Moore
Pinder
Norton
Green
Vesty
Crompton
Brumfield
Sturdy
Spencer
Pinder
Smith
Dunn
Metcalf
Griffiths
Waggitt
Peters
Johnson
Lanfranchi
Banner
Bennett
Spencer
Bentley
Procter
Baker
Green
Stokes

2
7
3
J
5
4
8
B
9
1

9
6
9
8
9
7
4

9
8
3
K
4

9
K
F
F
4
4
4
9
A
4
E
8
E
4

Clio Williams Keighley
Lotus Elan Guisborough
Sapphire RS Cosw'th Setltle
Malan Blackpool
Dax Rush Hope Valley
Caterham Super 7 Huddersfield
Jaguar E Type Barnsley
Caterham Super 7 Barrowford
Van Diemen RF88  Scarborough
Vauxhall Nova Sport Liversedge
Van Diemen RF85  Manchester
MG Metro Liversedge
Van Diemen RF86  Silsden
Jaguar E Type Maliton
Jamun 90 Harrogate
BMW 2002 Touring Rochdale
Sylva Striker Grimsby
Van Diemen RF86  Bradford
MGB v8 Pontefract
Subaru Impreza WR Liversedge
Reynard SF87 Tadcaster
Westfield SEi Keighley
Van Diemen 91 Silsden
Chevron B47 Chesham
Ward WD9V Boro'bridge
GPC Ripon
Westfield SE Doncaster
Caterham 7 Leeds
Westfield SEi Nottingham
Van Diemen RF86  Heckmondwike
Westfield SEi Finningley
Westfield SE Huddersfield
OMS SC Cleckheaton
Vauxhall Chevette  Huddersfield
Centaur Mk21 Huddersfield
Caterham Scawby

April
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
17.79
18.00
17.93
15.51
1497
17.23
18.00
17.12
17.74
15.23
13.84
16.58
18.00
17.13
13.62
13.51
13.86
16.52
18.00
18.00
18.00
14.65
14.40
11.74
17.62

0.00

0.00
14.89
17.41

0.00
12.54

May June

18.97
18.98
19.84
19.91
18.61
18.99
20.00
20.00
18.39
16.62
17.29
20.00
17.27
18.00
17.82
18.67
17.86
19.24
17.75
16.29
16.18
16.79
18.52
19.89
19.38
18.00
15.58
14.34
16.54
19.28
18.51
16.49
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.26

15.32
13.85
14.16
13.59
13.10
10.82
9.26
12.84
12.34
14.68
12.12
10.39
11.53
9.10
12.08
7.57
6.92
0.00
4.19
11.54
11.18
7.94
0.00
13.73
13.22
14.29
5.13
8.60
6.50
8.64
8.76
13.74
9.90
9.61
9.21
9.91

July
18.01
20.00
17.96
18.26
18.56
18.16
18.40
14.53
16.99
16.65
16.58
17.84
16.55
18.12
16.47
19.74
16.42
18.32
18.48
14.92
14.88
15.98
18.01
17.75
17.76

0.00
16.21
13.78
15.88

0.00
18.07
16.39

8.35

0.00
17.09

0.00

August
17.51
16.84
17.24
17.16
18.04
17.41
16.26
16.28
17.54
17.46
16.27
12.65
16.34
14.82
16.76
17.01
16.93
17.51
14.68
14.94
15.32
15.72
16.89

0.00

0.00
17.32
15.65
1443
14.74
17.97
16.97
15.53
10.64
15.14
15.69
16.88

Low

Score
15.32
13.85
14.16
13.59
13.10
10.82
9.26
12.84
12.34
14.68
12.12
10.39
11.53
9.10
12.08
7.57
6.92
0.00
4.19
11.54
11.18
7.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
513
8.60
6.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.35
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
87.81
87.67
87.20
86.92
86.31
83.17
81.92
81.58
80.77
80.38
79.49
78.88
78.81
77.78
77.36
76.83
74.71
73.07
72.23
71.31
71.07
70.29
69.94
69.37
68.36
67.61
67.22
65.55
65.40
63.51
62.31
62.15
61.78
60.16
59.99
57.59
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37 Peter
38 Peter
39 Simon
40 Mark
41 Andy
42 David
43 Geoff
44 John
45 Steve
46 Colin
47 Paul
48 David
49 Derek
50 Matthew
51 Russell
52 George
53 Michael
54 Vini

55 lan

56 Clare
57 Jim

58 Allan
59 Lynn
60 Mike
61 Jenny
62 Tony
63 Alan
64 Bob

65 Edwin
66 Philip
67 Michael
68 Phil

69 Neil

70 David
71 Andy
72 Andy
73 Graeme

Furness
Whittle
Bailey
Lawrence
Taylor
Bancroft
Goodwin
Hoyle
Owen
Wheeler
Aspden
Newton
Russell
Riley
Herring
Bleasdale
Waiton
Dabson
Blair
Sullivan
Naylor
Staniforth
Owen
Geen
Woodfield
Briggs
Newton
Prest
Langford
Concannon
North
Short
Stokes
Coulthard
Thwaite
Geen
Simpson
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Vauxhall Astra GTE
Caterham Super 7
Caterham Super Spt
omMs

Westfield SE

omMs

MG Midget
Caterham 7

OMS

Delta 7832

Sylva Striker
Westfield SE

Van Diemen RFF85

Leeds
Otley
Skipton
Manchester
Huddersfield
Leeds
Shelffield
Harrogate
Leeds
Sherburn
Batley
Clitheroe
Beverley

Sapphire RS Cosw'th Settle

Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Lotus
oMS

VW Golf GT
Gryphon C4A
Mini

Westflield SE
Megapin

OMS

Dutton Phaeton
Caterham Super 7
Royale RP30
Pilbeam MP58/5
Mallock Mk 20/27
Lotus 7 S4

Ford Cortina
Caterham Super 7
Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Astra
MG Midget
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 309
Sylva Striker

Manchester
Scarborough
Stockton
Harrogate
Doncaster
Preston
York

Pateley Bridge
Leeds
Harrogate
Scawby
Ryton
Slaidburn
Durham
Middlesboro’
Manchester
Liversedge
likley
Scunthorpe
Luddenden Foot
Leeds
Harrogate
Doncaster

11.03
11.56
13.47
0.00
0.00
18.00
0.00
14.62
0.00
14.02
{2.61
0.00
14.30
17.03
11.80
5.18
7.40
15.82
10.68
6.68
8.48
11.26
0.00
11.43
0.00
6.48
0.00
15.88
0.00
13.61
11.24
13.09
13.11
572
0.00
8.40
0.00

14.09
13.97
15.64
19.69
16.36
19.21
17.22

0.00
18.89
14.68

0.060
18.00
15.79
17.65
12.93

9.95
11.45
17.46
13.85
10.25
10.54
14.69
13.46
11.90
13.38
11.69
18.00
16.54
14.31
16.55

7.24
14.00
13.36

8.50

7.43

0.00

5.57

7.88
2.82
0.00
0.00
7.14
0.00
0.00
5.12
0.00
9.03
6.38
11.70
0.00
0.00
9.67
6.45
0.00
7.88
5.22
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.88
6.39
0.00
0.00
4.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.37
7.97
6.39
0.00

12.27
14.39
13.62
18.84
15.59
0.00
17.94
16.70
17.37
0.00
14.82
17.37
15.20
0.00
0.00
10.12
13.26
0.00
0.00
11.35
10.32
12.90
12.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.49
0.00
0.00
8.25

11.56
13.62
13.14
1713
16.53
16.99
18.00
16.18
15.63
13.61
14.63
0.00
0.00
10.57
9.88
1217
9.77
0.00
11.30
12.20
10.37
0.00
10.69
13.47
13.52
11.01
0.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
11.64
0.00
0.00
5.04
10.17
8.62
8.49

7.88
2.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.18
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.00

56.82
56.36
55.87
55.66
54.62
54.20
53.16
52.62
51.89
51.34
48.44
47.07
45.29
45.25
4428
43.87
41.88
41.16
40.75
40.48
39.73
38.85
37.03
36.80
36.78
35.57
35.31

32.42
31.99
30.16
30.12
27.09
26.47
26.12
25.57
23.41

22.31
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74 Peter
75 Dave
76 David
77 Nick
78 Mike
79 Mark
80 Andrew
81 John |
82 Sue
83 Colin
84 Louisa
85 Mike
86 Alex
Richard
Gordon
Paul
Martin
Fred

Needham
Kitching
Spaull
Furmidge
Mullins
Hurst
Henson
Lambert
Griffiths
Smith
Wagaitt
Sidgwick
McFarlane
Brand
Longthorne
Nutter
Shaw

Splinter

Jedi

Westfield SEi
Lancia Integrale
Van Diemen RF86
Quest 87/10
Ralt RT3
JolibreMk 1
Chevron B47
Cooper S
Mallock
Pilbeam
Sparton FF81

LADIES CHAMPIONSHIP

1 Clare Sullivan

2 Lynne Owen

3 Jenny Woodfield Caterham 4

4 Sue Griffiths

5 Louisa Waggitt

Worcester
Yarm

Leeds
Ripon
Wilmslow
Bradford
Rochdale
Burnley
Chesham
Manchester
Boroughbridge
Scarborough
Blyth

Car Class Hometown April  May
Austin Mini 1 Preston 6.68 10.25
OMS J Leeds 0.00 13.46

Scawby 0.00 13.38
Chevron B4 K Chesham 0.00 547
Mallock F Borobridge 5.12 0.00

0.00
17.45
15.96
15.90
15.55
14.77
14.04
13.15

0.00
10.75

512

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

June
0.00
0.00
9.88
0.00
3.1

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

July

11.35

12.88
0.00
6.61
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.1
8.19
1.34
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

August
12.20
10.69
13.52

0.00
0.00

18.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Low
Score
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
40.48
37.03
36.78
12.08

8.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.00
17.45
15.96
15.90
15.55
14.77
14.04
13.15
12.08
10.75
8.23
8.19
6.92
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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